Page	 1 of 26
EWM2-T* & EWM3-T*
(Factory- and Field-Installed Vent Option “Y”)
with D.B. OUTDOOR CONTROL
&
EWM2-E* & EWM3-E*
(Factory- and Field-Installed Vent Option “Z”)
with ENTHALPY OUTDOOR CONTROL

H30A/L2, H30A/L4, H36A/L2, H36A/L4,
H30A/LA, H36A/LA, WA372-A
ECONOMIZER WITH EXHAUST MODEL NOMENCLATURE
	 E	 WM	 2	 –	 T	 X
ECONOMIZER COLOR OPTIONS
X	 -	 Beige
1	 -	 White
4	 -	 Buckeye Gray
WALL MOUNT
A/C
CABINET SIZE
2 - 2 Ton
3 - 3 Ton
(See Table 1) T = Temperature
E = Enthalpy
5	 -	 Desert Brown
8	 -	 Dark Bronze
Manual	 2100-623D
Page	 4 of 26
INSTALLATION OF FIELD-INSTALLED ECONOMIZER
BASIC INSTALLATION
Electrical shock hazard.
Disconnect remote electrical power supply
or supplies before servicing.
Failure to do so could result in electric
shock or death.
! WARNING
Preparing Unit for Economizer Installation
1.	 Disconnect power to unit.
2.	 Unpack the economizer assembly, which includes
the integral economizer with attached electrical
harness, harness extension for left-hand units,
mixed air sensor, body panels, filter brackets, blank
off plate, miscellaneous hardware and installation
instructions (see Figure 1).
3.	 From existing wall mount unit, remove and save (or
discard) as directed (see Figure 2):
	 •	 Blower access panel and screws (save)
	 •	 Ventilation access panel (discard)
	 •	 Filter access panel (discard)
FIGURE 2
Wall Mount Unit Access Panels
MIS-3619
VENTILATION ACCESS
ACCESS DOOR
CIRCUIT BREAKER
FILTER
CONDENSER EXHAUST
PANEL
OPENING
PANEL
FILTER ACCESS
CONTROL PANEL
DOOR
FILTER BRACKETS
INNER CONTROL
PANEL DOOR
BLOWER ACCESS
PANEL
FIGURE 1
Economizer Assembly
	 •	 Filter (save)
	 •	 Outer and inner control panel doors and screws
(save)
4.	 Remove and discard the exhaust cover plate from
the bottom of the ventilation cavity as shown in
Figure 3).
Manual	 2100-623D
Page	 5 of 26
FIGURE 4
New Condensor Exhaust Plate
with Screen Installation
FIGURE 3